
Christmas Cracker Meet 2021 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

17/12/2021 – 19/12/2021 
3NE210474 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 401 Girl Open 400m IM                   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelia MATSON 9 Co Leeds   7:20.56   220  
 50m    51.41 100m  1:51.42 150m  2:47.29 200m  3:38.69 250m  4:40.82 300m  5:47.46 350m  6:36.59 400m  7:20.56 
    51.41  1:00.01    55.87    51.40  1:02.13  1:06.64    49.13    43.97 

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ella COLEMAN 10 Co Leeds   7:12.18   234  
 50m    48.91 100m  1:48.93 150m  2:44.86 200m  3:37.08 250m  4:38.74 300m  5:39.58 350m  6:26.91 400m  7:12.18 
    48.91  1:00.02    55.93    52.22  1:01.66  1:00.84    47.33    45.27 

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mei YUASA 11 Co Leeds   5:57.58   413  
 50m    37.41 100m  1:23.81 150m  2:10.57 200m  2:54.79 250m  3:47.20 300m  4:40.88 350m  5:20.59 400m  5:57.58 
    37.41    46.40    46.76    44.22    52.41    53.68    39.71    36.99 
2. Mia TRAVIS-JONES 11 Co Leeds   5:58.09   411  
 50m    37.28 100m  1:21.95 150m  2:06.21 200m  2:50.97 250m  3:43.30 300m  4:38.10 350m  5:17.86 400m  5:58.09 
    37.28    44.67    44.26    44.76    52.33    54.80    39.76    40.23 
3. Scarlett CLARKSON 11 Co Leeds   6:21.06   341  
 50m    40.49 100m  1:30.54 150m - 200m  3:07.19 250m  4:03.16 300m  4:56.81 350m  5:39.65 400m  6:21.06 
    40.49    50.05 -  1:36.65    55.97    53.65    42.84    41.41 
4. Molly NORTON 11 Co Leeds   6:22.10   338  
 50m    40.17 100m  1:29.72 150m  2:20.15 200m  3:09.06 250m  4:04.38 300m  5:00.69 350m  5:42.18 400m  6:22.10 
    40.17    49.55    50.43    48.91    55.32    56.31    41.49    39.92 
5. Holly HARRISON 11 Co Leeds   6:30.04   318  
 50m    41.87 100m  1:33.60 150m  2:21.23 200m  3:08.13 250m  4:04.20 300m  5:01.51 350m  5:47.57 400m  6:30.04 
    41.87    51.73    47.63    46.90    56.07    57.31    46.06    42.47 
6. Lily JINKS 11 Cheadle   6:37.35   301  
 50m    39.44 100m  1:30.06 150m  2:21.64 200m  3:13.89 250m  4:10.24 300m  5:09.03 350m  5:53.24 400m  6:37.35 
    39.44    50.62    51.58    52.25    56.35    58.79    44.21    44.11 
7. Amit MALTZ 11 Co Leeds   6:48.03   278  
 50m    42.71 100m - 150m  2:33.10 200m  3:27.25 250m  4:20.55 300m  5:19.29 350m  6:04.40 400m  6:48.03 
    42.71 -  1:50.39    54.15    53.30    58.74    45.11    43.63 
8. Elizabeth ADAM 11 Leyland Barr   6:49.04   276  
 50m    44.49 100m  1:42.86 150m  2:38.66 200m  3:30.26 250m  4:25.48 300m  5:21.80 350m  6:05.46 400m  6:49.04 
    44.49    58.37    55.80    51.60    55.22    56.32    43.66    43.58 
9. Francesca ARMITT 11 Cheadle   7:11.47   235  
 50m    44.55 100m  1:44.56 150m  2:40.65 200m  3:34.43 250m  4:36.87 300m  5:37.88 350m  6:26.79 400m  7:11.47 
    44.55  1:00.01    56.09    53.78  1:02.44  1:01.01    48.91    44.68 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Millie THRELFALL 12 Co Leeds   5:18.02   587  
 50m    33.43 100m  1:12.67 150m  1:53.99 200m  2:34.79 250m  3:21.03 300m  4:06.44 350m  4:43.08 400m  5:18.02 
    33.43    39.24    41.32    40.80    46.24    45.41    36.64    34.94 
2. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 12 Co Leeds   5:25.99   545  
 50m    32.23 100m  1:11.59 150m  1:54.84 200m  2:36.26 250m  3:25.63 300m  4:14.33 350m  4:51.16 400m  5:25.99 
    32.23    39.36    43.25    41.42    49.37    48.70    36.83    34.83 
3. Elizabeth DIXON 12 Co Leeds   5:34.84   503  
 50m    33.92 100m  1:15.12 150m  1:58.45 200m  2:42.29 250m  3:28.54 300m  4:18.64 350m  4:57.14 400m  5:34.84 
    33.92    41.20    43.33    43.84    46.25    50.10    38.50    37.70 
4. Hazel BLAIN 12 Co Leeds   5:38.40   487  
 50m    34.83 100m  1:18.36 150m  2:02.08 200m  2:44.44 250m  3:32.43 300m  4:20.01 350m  5:00.33 400m  5:38.40 
    34.83    43.53    43.72    42.36    47.99    47.58    40.32    38.07 
5. Megan TRAVIS 12 Co Leeds   5:50.12   440  
 50m    33.77 100m  1:15.46 150m  1:59.34 200m  2:42.70 250m  3:34.72 300m  4:28.67 350m  5:09.75 400m  5:50.12 
    33.77    41.69    43.88    43.36    52.02    53.95    41.08    40.37 
6. Aira WILKINSON 12 Co Leeds   5:53.82   426  
 50m    37.78 100m  1:22.78 150m  2:09.42 200m  2:54.79 250m  3:43.83 300m  4:35.76 350m  5:16.31 400m  5:53.82 
    37.78    45.00    46.64    45.37    49.04    51.93    40.55    37.51 
7. Kate ROBERTS 12 Leyland Barr   5:57.75   412  
 50m    39.73 100m  1:28.27 150m  2:11.94 200m  2:54.52 250m  3:47.86 300m  4:42.49 350m  5:20.57 400m  5:57.75 
    39.73    48.54    43.67    42.58    53.34    54.63    38.08    37.18 
8. Ellie AKHTAR 12 Co Leeds   6:40.30   294  
 50m    45.32 100m  1:39.69 150m  2:29.30 200m  3:19.14 250m  4:15.04 300m  5:10.82 350m  5:55.90 400m  6:40.30 
    45.32    54.37    49.61    49.84    55.90    55.78    45.08    44.40 
9. Anabella CHAMBERS 12 Co Leeds   6:47.52   279  
 50m    41.94 100m  1:32.09 150m  2:22.53 200m  3:14.14 250m  4:12.14 300m  5:13.95 350m  6:00.65 400m  6:47.52 
    41.94    50.15    50.44    51.61    58.00  1:01.81    46.70    46.87 
  Caitlyn SMITH 12 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Millie WALKER 12 Co Leeds  DQ            
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Darcey CROSSLEY 13 Co Leeds   5:17.86   588  
 50m    33.46 100m  1:12.85 150m  1:54.20 200m  2:34.17 250m  3:20.40 300m  4:04.67 350m  4:41.83 400m  5:17.86 
    33.46    39.39    41.35    39.97    46.23    44.27    37.16    36.03 
2. Hollie WILSON 13 Co Leeds   5:18.16   586  
 50m    34.27 100m  1:14.37 150m  1:55.70 200m  2:36.05 250m  3:23.17 300m  4:10.73 350m  4:45.30 400m  5:18.16 
    34.27    40.10    41.33    40.35    47.12    47.56    34.57    32.86 
3. Lauren LILLEY 13 Co Leeds   5:24.75   551  
 50m    35.68 100m  1:16.34 150m  1:58.05 200m  2:38.67 250m  3:24.93 300m  4:10.93 350m  4:48.99 400m  5:24.75 
    35.68    40.66    41.71    40.62    46.26    46.00    38.06    35.76 
4. Charlotte MORETON 13 Co Leeds   5:26.88   541  
 50m    34.91 100m  1:16.55 150m  1:58.11 200m  2:39.19 250m  3:26.68 300m  4:14.24 350m  4:51.35 400m  5:26.88 
    34.91    41.64    41.56    41.08    47.49    47.56    37.11    35.53 
5. Evie HARRIS 13 Co Leeds   5:30.31   524  
 50m    35.14 100m  1:16.03 150m  1:57.02 200m  2:36.79 250m  3:26.81 300m  4:14.64 350m  4:53.62 400m  5:30.31 
    35.14    40.89    40.99    39.77    50.02    47.83    38.98    36.69 
6. Hannah SMITH 13 Co Leeds   5:31.34   519  
 50m    33.27 100m  1:13.08 150m  1:55.75 200m  2:37.70 250m  3:28.08 300m  4:18.58 350m  4:57.05 400m  5:31.34 
    33.27    39.81    42.67    41.95    50.38    50.50    38.47    34.29 
7. Matilda POTTER 13 Co Leeds   5:35.66   499  
 50m    34.04 100m  1:14.61 150m  1:58.21 200m  2:42.59 250m  3:30.43 300m  4:20.06 350m  4:57.45 400m  5:35.66 
    34.04    40.57    43.60    44.38    47.84    49.63    37.39    38.21 
8. Matilda ASHCROFT 13 Co Leeds   5:40.56   478  
 50m    34.39 100m  1:14.12 150m  1:57.78 200m  2:39.76 250m  3:33.05 300m  4:24.49 350m  5:03.71 400m  5:40.56 
    34.39    39.73    43.66    41.98    53.29    51.44    39.22    36.85 
9. Alex NEWTON 13 Co Leeds   5:44.73   461  
 50m    36.47 100m  1:20.08 150m  2:01.82 200m  2:42.56 250m  3:36.89 300m  4:30.25 350m  5:08.16 400m  5:44.73 
    36.47    43.61    41.74    40.74    54.33    53.36    37.91    36.57 
10. Charlotte SHAW 13 Co Leeds   5:45.49   458  
 50m    35.34 100m  1:20.55 150m  2:05.69 200m  2:49.73 250m  3:38.62 300m  4:28.55 350m  5:08.42 400m  5:45.49 
    35.34    45.21    45.14    44.04    48.89    49.93    39.87    37.07 
11. Amelia REDFEARN 13 Skipton   5:52.02   433  
 50m    36.68 100m  1:20.50 150m  2:03.91 200m  2:48.05 250m  3:38.81 300m  4:31.31 350m  5:12.33 400m  5:52.02 
    36.68    43.82    43.41    44.14    50.76    52.50    41.02    39.69 
12. Charlotte BROOKS 13 Cheadle   5:58.76   409  
 50m    38.91 100m  1:24.24 150m  2:11.72 200m  2:57.98 250m  3:46.62 300m  4:36.68 350m  5:19.81 400m  5:58.76 
    38.91    45.33    47.48    46.26    48.64    50.06    43.13    38.95 
13. Chloe CROSBY 13 Stockport Mo   6:09.73   373  
 50m    36.95 100m  1:25.94 150m  2:11.92 200m  2:58.36 250m  3:51.35 300m  4:47.78 350m  5:28.48 400m  6:09.73 
    36.95    48.99    45.98    46.44    52.99    56.43    40.70    41.25 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nell WILLIAMS 14 Co Leeds   5:15.11   603  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:11.65 150m  1:54.19 200m  2:35.37 250m  3:19.60 300m  4:04.36 350m  4:40.98 400m  5:15.11 
    33.45    38.20    42.54    41.18    44.23    44.76    36.62    34.13 
2. Anna ASHCROFT 14 Co Leeds   5:16.15   598  
 50m    33.00 100m  1:11.71 150m  1:52.55 200m  2:32.59 250m  3:18.01 300m  4:03.08 350m  4:40.25 400m  5:16.15 
    33.00    38.71    40.84    40.04    45.42    45.07    37.17    35.90 
3. Evangeline STACEY 14 Co Leeds   5:26.07   545  
 50m    34.62 100m  1:13.60 150m  1:55.47 200m  2:36.33 250m  3:25.16 300m  4:14.23 350m  4:50.83 400m  5:26.07 
    34.62    38.98    41.87    40.86    48.83    49.07    36.60    35.24 
4. Sedona REED 14 Co Leeds   5:35.84   498  
 50m    36.46 100m  1:16.75 150m  2:00.47 200m  2:42.34 250m  3:33.05 300m  4:22.89 350m  5:00.17 400m  5:35.84 
    36.46    40.29    43.72    41.87    50.71    49.84    37.28    35.67 
5. Mischa COMRIE 14 Co Leeds   5:36.17   497  
 50m    34.03 100m  1:14.38 150m  1:56.46 200m  2:38.17 250m  3:27.41 300m  4:17.68 350m  4:56.89 400m  5:36.17 
    34.03    40.35    42.08    41.71    49.24    50.27    39.21    39.28 
6. Kaitlyn CROSBY 14 Stockport Mo   5:50.82   437  
 50m    34.21 100m  1:15.78 150m  2:01.48 200m  2:45.33 250m  3:37.43 300m  4:29.75 350m  5:10.61 400m  5:50.82 
    34.21    41.57    45.70    43.85    52.10    52.32    40.86    40.21 
7. Ruby SWINNEY 14 Bolton Metro   5:52.14   432  
 50m    33.67 100m  1:15.24 150m  2:04.84 200m  2:51.99 250m  3:41.09 300m  4:32.48 350m  5:13.27 400m  5:52.14 
    33.67    41.57    49.60    47.15    49.10    51.39    40.79    38.87 
8. Aoife HALLOWS ARMSTRON 14 Bolton Metro   6:58.39   258  
 50m    47.33 100m  1:50.39 150m  2:43.00 200m  3:34.33 250m  4:30.23 300m  5:24.82 350m  6:12.80 400m  6:58.39 
    47.33  1:03.06    52.61    51.33    55.90    54.59    47.98    45.59 

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jess WIDDOWSON 15 Co Leeds   5:22.46   563  
 50m    33.40 100m  1:12.59 150m  1:54.73 200m  2:36.82 250m  3:23.09 300m  4:10.95 350m  4:47.26 400m  5:22.46 
    33.40    39.19    42.14    42.09    46.27    47.86    36.31    35.20 
2. Kasja RICKELTON 15 Co Leeds   5:25.38   548  
 50m    32.18 100m  1:10.28 150m  1:52.61 200m  2:33.66 250m  3:20.98 300m  4:08.40 350m  4:47.80 400m  5:25.38 
    32.18    38.10    42.33    41.05    47.32    47.42    39.40    37.58 
3. Amelie ELLIOTT 15 Leyland Barr   5:35.85   498  
 50m    35.21 100m  1:17.03 150m  2:02.51 200m  2:47.55 250m  3:32.44 300m  4:16.93 350m  4:57.12 400m  5:35.85 
    35.21    41.82    45.48    45.04    44.89    44.49    40.19    38.73 
4. Danielle BRADY 15 Leyland Barr   5:38.07   489  
 50m    34.46 100m  1:14.90 150m  1:59.65 200m  2:43.01 250m  3:32.73 300m  4:21.91 350m  5:02.08 400m  5:38.07 
    34.46    40.44    44.75    43.36    49.72    49.18    40.17    35.99 
  Amelia MOSS 15 Burnley BOBC  DNC     
  Olivia Mary ROBINSON 15 Leyland Barr  DNF     
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16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lara THOMSON 16 Co Leeds   5:00.98   693  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:08.25 150m  1:47.51 200m  2:25.86 250m  3:08.86 300m  3:52.65 350m  4:27.59 400m  5:00.98 
    31.28    36.97    39.26    38.35    43.00    43.79    34.94    33.39 
2. Abigail HEALD 16 Co Leeds   5:31.11   520  
 50m    34.68 100m  1:13.96 150m  1:59.23 200m  2:41.71 250m  3:28.18 300m  4:15.38 350m  4:54.06 400m  5:31.11 
    34.68    39.28    45.27    42.48    46.47    47.20    38.68    37.05 
3. Chloe BURKILL 16 Sutton Cheam   5:38.17   488  
 50m    34.28 100m  1:14.70 150m  1:59.26 200m  2:43.02 250m  3:31.18 300m  4:20.54 350m  5:00.48 400m  5:38.17 
    34.28    40.42    44.56    43.76    48.16    49.36    39.94    37.69 
4. Elizabeth RUSSELL 16 Co Leeds   5:46.73   453  
 50m    33.77 100m  1:13.42 150m  1:57.51 200m  2:43.30 250m  3:33.58 300m  4:26.00 350m  5:06.51 400m  5:46.73 
    33.77    39.65    44.09    45.79    50.28    52.42    40.51    40.22 
5. Mia ASCROFT 16 Leyland Barr   5:53.43   428  
 50m    36.15 100m  1:18.35 150m  2:04.56 200m  2:50.85 250m  3:41.06 300m  4:32.27 350m  5:13.49 400m  5:53.43 
    36.15    42.20    46.21    46.29    50.21    51.21    41.22    39.94 
6. Emma MASTERSON 16 Cheadle   6:04.82   389  
 50m    38.24 100m  1:27.19 150m  2:14.09 200m  2:59.46 250m  3:50.77 300m  4:41.69 350m  5:24.05 400m  6:04.82 
    38.24    48.95    46.90    45.37    51.31    50.92    42.36    40.77 
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 402 Boy Open 200m IM                    

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. James ASHCROFT 9 Co Leeds   3:20.76   183     43.80  1:37.78  2:35.74 

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Halo BENTLEY-HICKS 10 Co Leeds   3:08.80   220     44.26  1:33.63  2:29.16 
2. Oliver BARRETT 10 Co Leeds   3:12.13   208     45.18  1:33.29  2:31.28 
3. Joshua MCMILLAN 10 Co Leeds   3:17.14   193     47.48  1:40.63  2:34.46 
4. James MASTERSON 10 Cheadle   3:18.55   189     47.23  1:37.33  2:34.35 
5. Ethan BLYTH 10 Bolton Metro   3:22.19   179     47.71  1:34.94  2:36.12 
6. Owen TEMPEST 10 Co Leeds   3:26.46   168     45.55  1:36.47  2:40.55 
7. Noah DARNELL 10 Co Leeds   3:30.62   158     52.87  1:45.26  2:47.36 
8. Hogan LAM 10 Co Leeds   3:42.43   134     54.43 -  2:54.31 
9. Lucas WELLS 10 Co Leeds   3:48.15   124     47.57  1:40.68  2:56.82 
  Angus YOUNG 10 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Hudson SMITH 10 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Alfie CRAGGS 10 Co Leeds  DQ               

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel WILLIAMS 11 Bolton Metro   2:49.42   304     32.71  1:19.73  2:11.14 
2. Jacob O'DONNELL 11 Co Leeds   2:49.63   303     36.90  1:21.31  2:10.91 
3. Stanley DUNNE 11 Skipton   2:53.64   282     37.49  1:21.67  2:14.56 
4. Hayden LAM 11 Co Leeds   2:58.47   260     39.56  1:28.18  2:18.79 
5. Leo TALBOT 11 Bolton Metro   2:58.85   258     37.83  1:28.57  2:21.02 
6. Jackson CLARKE 11 Co Leeds   3:00.32   252     39.31  1:26.01  2:22.45 
7. Patrick O'HARA 11 Co Leeds   3:00.40   252     42.57  1:28.14  2:23.71 
8. Finnley STEVENS 11 Co Leeds   3:02.76   242     42.16  1:26.22  2:20.29 
9. Zach PIERCY 11 Co Leeds   3:07.41   225     39.73  1:27.97  2:23.05 
10. Reuben HARRISON 11 Co Leeds   3:08.51   221     41.32  1:29.73  2:27.78 
11. Shae BRYANT 11 Co Leeds   3:11.91   209     45.90  1:35.07  2:30.89 
12. Connor MCCULLEN 11 Co Leeds   3:17.89   191     44.31  1:33.77  2:33.66 
13. Seth JONES 11 Co Leeds   3:19.49   186     44.92  1:37.76  2:36.93 
14. Oliver HASWELL 11 Co Leeds   3:23.85   174     42.31  1:36.81  2:37.57 
15. William COLLINS 11 Co Leeds   3:33.79   151     48.42  1:41.18  2:49.10 
  Sebastian HAILWOOD 11 Leyland Barr  DQ               

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. William HICKLIN 12 Co Leeds   2:29.32   445     31.52  1:09.63  1:55.41 
2. Joshua BURKILL 12 Sutton Cheam   2:37.14   381     33.27  1:14.14  2:01.58 
3. Ethan MCGUINNESS 12 Ramsbottom   2:40.82   356     33.31  1:14.54  2:05.18 
4. Ethan COWELL 12 Co Leeds   2:45.70   325     35.84  1:18.61  2:09.45 
5. Kaynan BARFOOT 12 Cheadle   2:48.81   307     33.93  1:19.55  2:12.07 
6. Mateo MARINOV 12 Stocksbridge   2:53.93   281     37.71  1:25.38  2:15.78 
7. Samuel HILL 12 Co Leeds   2:54.62   278     36.08  1:19.85  2:15.67 
8. Rhys POWNALL 12 Leyland Barr   2:55.70   273     39.52  1:24.18  2:17.25 
9. Zachary HELM 12 Co Leeds   2:57.45   265     39.41  1:27.78  2:17.73 
10. Archie FISHER 12 Bolton Metro   2:58.70   259     38.53  1:24.10  2:20.98 
11. Alfie YOUNG 12 Co Leeds   2:59.87   254     38.55  1:25.41  2:20.91 
12. James THOMSON 12 Co Leeds   3:01.67   247     39.82  1:24.48  2:21.64 
13. Thomas JEPSON 12 Leyland Barr   3:06.03   230     38.04  1:26.49  2:24.34 
14. Arthur OWENS 12 Co Leeds   3:06.60   228     42.49  1:28.97  2:22.58 
15. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 12 Co Leeds   3:11.20   211     42.37  1:28.90  2:28.77 
16. William SHEARS 12 Chorley Marl   3:21.08   182     40.41  1:34.91  2:33.00 
17. Dean NENOV 12 Co Leeds   3:32.81   153  -  1:45.95  2:45.78 
18. Layton RICHARDSON 12 Chorley Marl   3:35.81   147     46.13  1:41.48  2:48.68 
19. Ciaran HARTLEY 12 Chorley Marl   3:43.83   132     55.15  1:49.91  2:55.57 
  Oscar ARKWRIGHT 12 Leyland Barr  DNC        
  Jamie WEETMAN 12 Leyland Barr  DQ               
  George BRADY 12 Leyland Barr  DQ               
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daniel RANSOM 13 Co Leeds   2:28.50   452     31.72  1:08.50  1:53.00 
2. Maxwell FORD 13 Co Leeds   2:29.30   445     33.50  1:13.22  1:55.16 
3. Joshua KEOGH 13 Bolton Metro   2:29.51   443     31.35  1:08.97  1:55.90 
4. Charlie HINSON 13 Co Leeds   2:33.56   409     33.23  1:13.75  1:58.65 
5. Callum RAVEN 13 Co Leeds   2:36.38   387     31.64  1:12.30  2:00.20 
6. Kelsey LIU 13 Bolton Metro   2:38.02   375     32.93  1:15.76  2:06.21 
7. Matthew JAMES 13 Co Leeds   2:38.30   373     34.64  1:15.74  2:02.81 
8. W MCGINLEY-KEATES 13 Cheadle   2:38.58   371     35.12  1:14.82  2:01.96 
9. Joseph HALL 13 Co Leeds   2:38.64   371     35.47  1:17.05  2:02.07 
10. Tin Ho CHEUNG 13 Co Leeds   2:41.59   351     33.71  1:15.67  2:03.96 
11. George CARRY 13 Co Leeds   2:43.82   336     34.87  1:19.32  2:07.43 
12. Zach CROWTHER 13 Co Leeds   2:44.58   332     35.12  1:15.97  2:05.55 
13. Gordon BALLANTYNE 13 Leyland Barr   2:45.98   324     36.76  1:19.53  2:08.31 
14. Max MOTTRAM 13 Cheadle   2:46.59   320     36.56  1:18.25  2:07.83 
15. Jacob BOGGON 13 Co Leeds   2:52.26   289     35.21  1:19.32  2:13.52 
16. Oliver NUTTER 13 Burnley BOBC   2:53.12   285     36.67  1:18.68  2:13.02 
17. Flynn MORRIS 13 Chorley Marl   2:54.00   281     34.53  1:21.86  2:13.72 
18. Robert GOODALL 13 Aquabears   2:54.63   278     35.48  1:18.66  2:13.46 
19. Yassin ELSHAZLY 13 Co Leeds   2:57.67   264     38.60  1:25.41  2:16.60 
20. Oliver BROMPTON 13 Co Leeds   2:58.32   261     36.89  1:24.32  2:21.21 
21. Luke BRIERLEY 13 Blackburn   2:59.60   255     41.93  1:27.10  2:19.81 
22. Isaac FOY 13 Co Leeds   3:00.75   250     39.89  1:25.13  2:19.26 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kourosh KHODAKHAH 14 Co Leeds   2:20.54   533     30.42  1:07.82  1:49.29 
2. Ethan WALKER 14 Cheadle   2:25.00   485     31.49  1:08.92  1:51.72 
3. George BROOKS 14 Co Leeds   2:27.49   461     30.00  1:09.56  1:52.35 
4. Oliver WHITTLESTON 14 Co Leeds   2:27.60   460     31.06  1:08.16  1:54.76 
5. Layton THORPE 14 Scunthorpe A   2:35.23   396     32.60  1:12.46  1:59.32 
6. Harry SENIOR 14 Co Leeds   2:38.28   373     33.22  1:13.87  2:04.00 
7. Benjamin WALKER 14 Stocksbridge   2:42.44   345     35.48  1:18.48  2:06.37 
8. Luke DYER 14 Co Leeds   2:45.12   329     34.21  1:17.90  2:08.34 
9. Oliver STEELE 14 Co Leeds   2:50.35   299     37.03  1:18.98  2:14.67 
10. Theo WHITTAKER 14 Burnley BOBC   2:51.76   292     33.61  1:19.86  2:10.29 
